

TABULATED BY: J. Tenney APPROVED BY: R. De Groot
CHECKED BY: Tim Brady TBB

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: PUBLIC WORKS SALT SHED EXPANSION

	A & B Construction LTD. Harper, Iowa	All Star Concrete, LLC Ankeny, Iowa	Woodruff Construction, LLC Ames, Iowa	
	10% Bid Bond	10% Bid Bond	10% Bid Bond	
	BID PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE	
	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	
	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	
1 Mobilization	1 LS \$80,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$77,629.00	\$122,923.99
2 Construction Staking	1 LS \$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,280.00	\$6,312.00
3 Excavation, Class 10/Embankment	1 LS \$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$24,075.00	\$43,864.00
4 Subbase Preparation, 12-inch	6200 SY \$3.50	\$21,700.00	\$6.00	\$13,330.00
5 Granular Subbase, 6-inch	3200 SY \$20.00	\$64,000.00	\$12.03	\$38,496.00
6 Compaction Testing	1 LS \$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$499.00	\$4,442.00
7 Trench Foundation	50 TON \$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
8 Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	50 CY \$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
9 Replacement of Contaminated Backfill	50 TON \$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
10 Water Main, Connect to existing	1 EACH \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11 Water Main, 6-inch	450 LF \$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$53.33	\$23,998.50
12 Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, 6-inch	1 EACH \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
13 Fire Hydrant Assemblies	1 EACH \$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
14 Pavement Removal	500 SY \$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
15 HMA Pavement, 8-inch, Low Traffic	3100 SY \$50.00	\$155,000.00	\$36.30	\$112,530.00
16 HMA Pavement Samples and Testing	1 LS \$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
17a Building Foundation - cast in place wall & foundation system	1 LS \$657,000.00	\$657,000.00	\$343,300.00	\$343,300.00
17b Building Foundation - precast concrete block wall & concrete foundation system	1 LS \$657,000.00	\$657,000.00	\$295,700.00	\$295,700.00
18 Bollards	11 Each \$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$636.00	\$6,996.00
19 Truss-Supported Tensioned Fabric Enclosure	1 LS \$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$204,884.00	\$204,884.00
20 Electrical	1 LS \$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID		\$1,380,000.00	\$941,539.50	\$967,225.00
ADD ALTERNATE 1 Sixteen foot bay	1 LS \$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,903.00	\$43,093.00
ADD ALTERNATE 2 Conveyor and hopper	1 LS \$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$139,169.00	\$139,169.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES SELECTED BY THE CITY		\$1,555,000.00	\$1,123,801.50	\$1,165,054.00
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			-27.73% Low	-25.08%
Staff Recommends acceptance of Base Bid and both Add Alternates				-23.49%

TABULATED BY: J. Tenney APPROVED BY _____
CHECKED BY: Tim Brady

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
PROJECT: PUBLIC WORKS SALT SHED EXPANSION

-----ESTIMATE-----

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT					
			PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT				
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00			
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,950.00	\$11,950.00			
3	Excavation, Class 10/Embankment	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,625.00	\$32,625.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$43,617.50	\$43,617.50			
4	Subbase Preparation, 12-inch	6200	SY	\$3.50	\$21,700.00	\$3.90	\$24,180.00	\$4.83	\$29,946.00	\$5.98	\$37,076.00			
5	Granular Subbase, 6-inch	3200	SY	\$20.00	\$64,000.00	\$6.90	\$22,080.00	\$21.88	\$70,016.00	\$23.90	\$76,480.00			
6	Compaction Testing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,220.50	\$14,220.50			
7	Trench Foundation	50	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$123.50	\$6,175.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$41.83	\$2,091.50			
8	Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$176.00	\$8,800.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$59.75	\$2,987.50			
9	Replacement of Contaminated Backfill	50	TON	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$119.50	\$5,975.00			
10	Water Main, Connect to existing	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,962.50	\$8,962.50			
11	Water Main, 6-inch	450	LF	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$210.50	\$94,725.00	\$123.00	\$55,350.00	\$101.58	\$45,711.00			
12	Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, 6-inch	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,390.00	\$2,390.00			
13	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	1	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,962.50	\$8,962.50			
14	Pavement Removal	500	SY	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$23.69	\$11,845.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$29.87	\$14,935.00			
15	HMA Pavement, 8-inch, Low Traffic	3100	SY	\$50.00	\$155,000.00	\$34.25	\$106,175.00	\$40.00	\$124,000.00	\$39.44	\$122,264.00			
16	HMA Pavement Samples and Testing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$633.35	\$633.35			
17a	Building Foundation - cast in place wall & foundation system	1	LS			\$327,500.00	\$327,500.00			\$431,156.00	\$431,156.00			
17b	Building Foundation - precast concrete block wall & concrete foundation system	1	LS	\$657,000.00	\$657,000.00			\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00					
18	Bollards	11	Each	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,405.00	\$15,455.00	\$590.00	\$6,490.00	\$418.25	\$4,600.75			
19	Truss-Supported Tensioned Fabric Enclosure	1	LS	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$232,500.00	\$232,500.00	\$236,500.00	\$236,500.00	\$299,945.00	\$299,945.00			
20	Electrical	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$31,607.75	\$31,607.75			
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,380,000.00		\$1,003,885.00		\$1,091,532.00		\$1,177,515.85			
ADD ALTERNATE 1 Sixteen foot bay					1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$60,489.00	\$60,489.00
ADD ALTERNATE 2 Conveyor and hopper					1	LS	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$145,600.00	\$145,600.00	\$152,176.05	\$152,176.05
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES SELECTED BY THE CITY							\$1,555,000.00		\$1,192,885.00		\$1,301,132.00		\$1,390,180.90	
PERCENT OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									-23.29%		-16.33%		-10.60%	

Absolute Group Inc. Slater, Iowa	Greenfield Contractors Postville, Iowa	Cerebral Group, LLC Des Moines, Iowa
10% Bid Bond	10% Bid Bond	10% Bid Bond
BID PRICE	BID PRICE	BID PRICE

Bid read under advisement since total not summed for "TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADD ALTERNATES"